Notification 07.06.2022

- 1. This is to inform that Internal Complaints Committee (ICC), University of Delhi deals with complaints of Sexual Harassment for its Faculties, Departments, Centers and Halls etc of the University of Delhi.
- 2. All the Colleges shall also constitute Internal Complaints Committee for their respective Colleges in accordance with the provisions of the :-
 - a) University of Delhi incorporated, Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act and Rules 2013 (14 of 2013) with ref. to Notification No. Estab.II (i)/27/ACC/2006 dt. 09/01/2014.
 - b) University of Delhi incorporated, In terms of Section 4 (1) of the University Grants Commission (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2015 with ref. to Notification No. Estab.II (i)/27/ICC/2006/11096 dt. 14/08/2017.

Prof. Renu Deswal Presiding Officer Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) University of Delhi